
61 

62 

ti3 
64 

65 

66 
67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 
73 
74 
75 

76 

77 
78 
79 

80 
81 
82 
83 

1 
2 

3 

4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

9 

10 

11 
12' 
13 
14 
15 
16 

17 

18 

19 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 

27 

28 
29 
30 
31 

APRIL 14.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

PQSTAL DISTRICT .oF DUNEDIN-con.inued. 

l'lil Frequency. I How performed. I Name 01 Contractor. 

PERFORIIlED UNDER CONTRACT--COntinued. 

ADlluaJ 
8ub81dy. 

£ s. d. 

937 

Date 01 
Termination 01 

Contract .. 

Dwaka, Qwaka Valley, Tahatika, and 131 Thrice weekly .. ' Vehicle J. Searle 100 0 0 31 Dec., 1921 
Purekireki 

Qwaka and Pounawea .. I 3 'i'brice weekly ; 
and daily 6 
weeks in 8um· 
mer 

Vehicle Mrs. A. Moffatt .. 50 0 0 

Dwaka Railway·station and Post· office 
Paimerston, Glenpark. Dunback, Green 

Valley, and Morrison's 
Paimerston, Glenpark, Dunback, Mac· 

rae's Flat, and Moonlight 
Patearoa. and Paerau 
Pembroke and Cardrona 

Pembroke and Makarora 

Pomahaka Railway.station and Wai­
koikai Post·office 

Port Chalmers and PortobelJo 

Purakanui Railway-siding and Post· 
offioe 

Ranfurly and Naaeby 
Ratanui and Tarara (rural delivery) 
Romahapa, Port Molyneux, and Puerua 
Roxburgh, Coal Creek Flat, Tawhiti, 

Fruitlands, and Alexandra 
Stirling and Kaitangata 

Tapanui Railway -station and Post-office 
Toiro Railway-station and Post·office .. 
Waikouaiti and Flag Swamp (rural de-

livery) 
Waipiata and Gimmerhurn .. 
Waipiata and Patearoa 
Waitahuna and Waitahuua Gully 
Waitahuna, Waitahuna West, and Pu-

keti 

Clark's and Deep Stream (rural delivery) 
Clarksville Railw!l.y-siding and Post­

office 
Clyde and Cromwell 

Dunedin, Anderson's Bay, Caversham, 
Dunedin North, Moray Place, Manor 
Place, North-east Valley, South Dun­
edin, St. Kilda, and conveyance of 
postmen 

Dunedin and Leith Valley (rural delivery) 
Dunedin and Moruington 

Dunedin and Mount Cargill .. 
Dunedin, Maori Hill, and Roslyn 

Dunedin Chief Post-office and trams 

Dunedin, Upper Junctif,n, and Main 
North Road (rural delivery) 

Dunedin and WhaJ:C Flat 
Edievale and Dunrobln 
Forsyth Railway.siding and Post· office 
Glenore Railway·siding and Post-office 
Henley Railway-station and Post-office 
Hunt's Road Railway-siding and Post-

office 
Kaita.ngata Railway-station and Post­

office 
Kakapuaka Railway-station and Post. 

office 
Maclennan Railway-siding and Post-

office 
Ngapuna Railway.siding and Post·office 
Dtakou Wharf and Post·office 
Qtokia Railway.station and Post·office 
Paretai Coach-road and Post-office 
Pembroke and Glendhu 
Pembroke and Mount Barker (rural 

delivery) 
Port Chalmers, Otakou, and Taiaroa 

. i As required .. 
24 i Thrice weekly .. 

28 I Thrice weekly .. 

. 12 Wc»kly 
I 16 Twice weekly, 1 

May to 31 .oct. 
39 Weekly 

5 5 times weekly 

2i Twice daily 

III Daily 

9 Daily 
8il Thrice weekly .. 
61i Thricc weekly .. 

28 . Thrice weekly .. 

5 I Twioe daily 

Ii 
2 
4 

8 
9 
3 

11 

As required 
Dailv 
Daily 

Thrice weekly .• 
Twice weekly .• 
Thrice weekly .. 
Twice weekly .. 

Vehicle 
Vehicle 

Vehicle 

2-horse buggy 
Vehicle 

Motor·launch 
and gig 

Trap 

Steamer 

Horse 

Coach 
Vehicle 
Vehicle 
Motor 

Coach and 
motor 

Coach 
Gig 
Horse 

Vehicle 
Motor 
Horse 

i Vehicle 

J. Searle 
J. Challis 

J. Challis 

30 0 0 
140 0 0 

170 0 0 

Mrs. F. MeAtamney 32 10 0 
R. McDougall, jun. 30 •• per trip 

The Lake Wanaka 150 0 0 
Ferry Co. (Ltd.) 

J. Steward 80 0 0 

Portobello Railway 45 0 0 
Ferry Co. (Ltd.) 

H. F. Foote 30 0 0 

W. H. Templeton 
Mis. M. Rae 
1:'. S. Grant 
D. McDonald 

A. Reid 

Mrs. E. McCann .. 
T. Guyatt 
A. Y. Pa,rk 

W. Dowie 
D. Jones 
F. Pennell 
J. Kirby 

50 0 0 
40 0 0 
65 0 0 

240 0 0 

60 0 0 

60 0 0 
40 0 0 
85 0 0 

52 0 0 
75 0 0 
30 0 0 
95 0 0 

PERFORlIlED UNDER ARRANG_ENT. 

7 Twice weekly.. Vehicle C. McCann 
Daily Foot . Miss E. E. Scuda. 

13 

5 
2 

6 
3 

Daily 

As required 

Daily 
As re'l uired 

Twice weekly .. 
Twice daily 

As required 

211 Daily 

10 
3 
! 
1 

t 

Twice weekly .. 
Weekly 
Thrice weekly .. 
Daily 
Twice daily .. 
Thrice weekly .• 

1 As required 

100 
yd. 

1 

t 
11 

28ch 
l 

9 
7l 

Daily 

4 times weekly 

Daily 
Thrice weekly .. 
Daily 
Thrice weekly .. 
Weekly 
Twice weekly .. 

Train 

Tram 

Vehicle 
Tram 

Vehicle 
Tram 

J!'oot 

Vehicle 

Horse 
Vehicle 
Foot. 
Foot 
Horse 
Foot 

Vehicle 

Foot 

Foot 

Foot 
Foot 
Foot 
Foot 
Vehicle 
Vehicle 

Steamer 

more 
Public Works De­

partment 
Dunedin City Cor­

poration 

J. B. Booth 
Dunedin City Cor· 

poration 
A. Souquet 
Dunedin and Ros. 

lyn Tram Co. 
I Dunedin City Cor­

poration 
J. D. Dunn 

S. Rollinson 
D. McLenna.n 
Mrs.M.Crawford 
Mrs. M. Ridgwell 
E. Smith 
Mrs. M. Walker .. 

A. Reid 

Mrs. D. Jenkins •. 

Mrs. I. McIntyre 

W. Cole 
J. Cross 
A. E. Leedham .. 
Miss V. M. Little 
J.Perrow 
J. Perrow 

Porto bello Railway 
Ferry Co. (Ltd.) 

17 0 0 
10 0 0 

50 0 0 

250 5 0 

12 0 0 
15 0 0 

20 0 0 
30 0 0 

512 6 
p"rweek 
15 0 0 

20 0 0 
10 0 0 
500 

12 0 0 
15 0 0 
15 12 0 

20 0 0 

5 0 0 

10 0 0 

500 
7 10 0 

10 0 0 
fi 0 0 

15 0 0 
15 0 0 

Port Chalmers Railway·station, Post· ! 

7 I Thrice weekly .. 

tl As required .• 

21 Thr~ce weekly .. 
!' Thrice weekly .. atl Thrice weekly .. 

Vehicle C. Stevenson 

10 0 0 

12 0 0 

14 0 0 
office, and wharves 

Port Molyneux and Kaka Point .• 
Puketiro Railway-siding and PORt-office 
Purekireki and Awatea 
Rae's Junction, coach on Main Road, 

and Post-office 
ilOch Daily .. 

Horse 
Foot 
Vehicle 
Iroot 

D. McKechnie .. 
W. R. Ross 
Mrs. L. A. Byers 
Mrs. A. McF. Ha," 

land 

700 
16 0 0 
6 U 0 


