POSTAL DISTRICT OF DUNEDIN-continued.

Number of Service.	S er vice.	Mileage One Way.	Frequency.	How performed.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.			Date of Termination of Contract.
Performed under Contract—continued. £ s. d.									
61	Owaka, Owaka Valley, Tahatika, and	$13\frac{1}{2}$	Thrice weekly	Vehicle	J. Searle	100	0	0	31 Dec., 1921
62	Purekireki Owaka and Pounawea	3	Thrice weekly; and daily 6 weeks in sum- mer	Vehicle	Mrs. A. Moffatt	50	0	0),),
$\begin{array}{c} 63 \\ 64 \end{array}$	Owaka Railway-station and Post-office Palmerston, Glenpark, Dunback, Green Valley, and Morrison's	$24^{\frac{1}{4}}$	As required Thrice weekly	Vehicle	J. Searle J. Challis	30 140	0	0	,,
65	Palmerston, Glenpark, Dunback, Macrae's Flat, and Moonlight	28	Thrice weekly	Vehicle	J. Challis	170		0	,,
66 67	Patearoa and Paerau Pembroke and Cardrona	12 16	Weekly Twice weekly, 1	2-horse buggy Vehicle	Mrs. F. McAtamney R. McDougall, jun.		10 er t		,,
68	Pembroke and Makarora	39	May to 31 Oct. Weekly	Motor-launch and gig	The Lake Wanaka Ferry Co. (Ltd.)	150	0	0	"
69	Pomahaka Railway station and Wai- koikoi Post-office	5	5 times weekly	Trap	J. Steward	80	0	0	,,
70	Port Chalmers and Portobello	$2\frac{1}{2}$	Twice daily	Steamer	Portobello Railway Ferry Co. (Ltd.)	45	0	0	,,
71	Purakanui Railway-siding and Post- office	14		Horse	H. F. Foote	30	0	0	,,
$\begin{array}{c} 72 \\ 73 \end{array}$	Ranfurly and Naseby	9 8 1	Daily Thrice weekly	Coach Vehicle	W. H. Templeton Miss M. Rae	50 40	0	0	,,
74 75	Romahapa, Port Molyneux, and Puerua Roxburgh, Coal Creek Flat, Tawhiti,	61	Thrice weekly	Vehicle	P. S. Grant	65	0	0	,,
76	Fruitlands, and Alexandra Stirling and Kaitangata	28 5	Thrice weekly Twice daily	Motor	D. McDonald	240 60	0	0	,,
77	Tapanui Railway-station and Post-office	11	As required	motor Coach	Mrs. E. McCann	60	0	0	
78 79	Toiro Railway-station and Post-office Waikouaiti and Flag Swamp (rural de-	2° 4	Daily Daily	Gig Horse	T. Guyatt A. Y. Park	40 85	0	0	" "
80	livery) Waipiata and Gimmerburn	8	Thrice weekly	Vehicle	W. Dowle	52	0	0	,,
81 82	Waipiata and Patearoa Waitahuna and Waitahuna Gully	9	Twice weekly Thrice weekly	Motor Horse	D. Jones F. Pennell	75 30	0	0	,,
83	Waitahuna, Waitahuna West, and Pu- keti	11	Twice weekly	Vehicle	J. Kirby	95	0	0	**
	Keti	1 .	Performed uni	DER ARRANGEMI	ENT.				i
$\frac{1}{2}$	Clark's and Deep Stream (rural delivery) Clarksville Railway-siding and Post-	7	Twice weekly Daily	Vehicle Foot	C. McCann Miss E. E. Scuda-	17 10	0	0	
3	office Clyde and Cromwell	13	Daily	Train	more Public Works De- partment	50	0	0	
4	Dunedin, Anderson's Bay, Caversham, Dunedin North, Moray Place, Manor Place, North-east Valley, South Dun- edin, St. Kilda, and conveyance of postmen	••	As required	Tram	Dunedin City Corporation	250	5	0	
5 6	Dunedin and Leith Valley (rural delivery) Dunedin and Mornington	5 2	Daily As required	Vehicle Tram	J. B. Booth Dunedin City Cor- poration	12 15	0	0	
7 8	Dunedin and Mount Cargill	6 3	Twice weekly Twice daily	Vehicle Tram	A. Souquet Dunedin and Ros- lyn Tram Co.	20 30	0	0	1
9	Dunedin Chief Post-office and trams		As required	Foot	Dunedin City Corporation		12 • we		
10	Dunedin, Upper Junction, and Main North Road (rural delivery)	$2\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Vehicle	J. D. Dunn	15	0	0	
11 12	Dunedin and Whare Flat Edievale and Dunrobin	10	Twice weekly Weekly	Horse Vehicle	S. Rollinson D. McLennan	20 10	0	0	
13 14	Forsyth Railway-siding and Post-office Glenore Railway-siding and Post-office	1 2 1	Thrice weekly Daily	Foot	Mrs. M. Crawford Mrs. M. Ridgwell	5 12	0	0	
15 16	Henley Railway-station and Post-office Hunt's Road Railway-siding and Post-	414	Twice daily Thrice weekly	Horse Foot	E. Smith Mrs. M. Walker	15	0 12	0	
17	office Kaitangata Railway-station and Post- office	1	As required	Vehicle	A. Reid	20	0	0	
18		100 yd.	Daily	Foot	Mrs. D. Jenkins	5	0	0	
19	Maclennan Railway-siding and Post- office	1	4 times weekly	Foot	Mrs. I. McIntyre	10	0	0	
$\frac{20}{21}$	Ngapuna Railway-siding and Post-office Otakou Wharf and Post-office	11	Daily Thrice weekly	Foot	W. Cole J. Cross	5 7	0 10	0	1
22 23			Daily Thrice weekly	Foot	A. E. Leedham Miss V. M. Little	10 5	0	0	
24	Pembroke and Glendhu	9	Weekly	Vehicle	J. Perrow	15	0	0	
25 26	Pembroke and Mount Barker (rural delivery) Port Chalmers, Otakou, and Taiaroa	7½ 7	Twice weekly	Vehicle Steamer	J. Perrow Portobello Railway	15	0	0	-
27	Port Chalmers Railway-station, Post-	1	As required	Vehicle	Ferry Co. (Ltd.) C. Stevenson	12	0	0	
28	office, and wharves Port Molyneux and Kaka Point	21	Thrice weekly	Horse	D. McKechnie	14	0	0	
29	Puketiro Railway-siding and Post-office	31 31	Thrice weekly	Foot	W. R. Ross	7 16	0	0	
30 31	Purekireki and Awatea Rae's Junction, coach on Main Road, and Post-office		Thrice weekly Daily	Foot	Mrs. L. A. Byers Mrs. A. McF. Har- land	6	0	0	